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Product Type

Space Capacity

Freezer Capacity
Smudge-Resistant Finish
Freezer Door Style

Ice Maker Included

Internal Water Dispenser

Water/Ice Dispenser Options
Auto-fill Water

Counter Depth - Front to
Back

Independent Drawer/Door
Sabbath Mode

Door Ajar Alarm

Interior Light

Door Storage

Number of Gallon Door Bins

Adjustable Shelves

Temperature Controlled
Drawers

Number of Freezer Drawers
Control Type

Concealed Hinges

Freezer Minimum
Temperature (°C)

Freezer Maximum
Temperature (°C)

Refrigerator Minimum
Temperature (°C)

Refrigerator Maximum
Temperature (°C)

Dual Evaporated Cooling
System

Quiet Operation

Flammable Gases

FORNO Luigi 18 cu.ft. French Door Refrigerator Black, Antique Brass Handles - Forno®

French door refrigerator
18
6
Yes
Pull-Out Drawer
Yes

No

Cubed Ice
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

2
Electronic

Yes

-22

-14

Yes

Yes

Installation Type

Fresh Food Capacity

Panel Ready

Handle Color/Finish
Freezer Section Layout
Automatic Ice Level Control

External Water and Ice
Dispenser

Removable Ice Bucket
Coffee Brewer

Door Within Door

Spill-proof Shelves
Cooling System

Safety Lock

Magnetic Doors
Adjustable Door Storage

Number of Fresh Food
Shelves

Number of Drawers

Freezer Shelf Material

Display Screen
Defrost Type

Freezer Minimum
Temperature (°F)

Freezer Maximum
Temperature (°F)

Refrigerator Minimum
Temperature (°F)

Refrigerator Maximum
Temperature (°F)
Garage Ready

Leveling Legs

Compatible Bulb Type

https://forno.ca/product/forno-luigi-18-cu-ft-french-door-refrigerator-black-antique-brass-handles/

Freestanding
11.97
No
Antique Brass

Freezer Drawers

Compressor Based
Yes
Yes
No

3

3

Glass

LED
Automatic/Frost Free

-8

34

45

Yes

Yes

LED

12
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Plug-In
Voltage

Frequency

Height Excluding Hinges
Depth Excluding Door -
Front to Back

Clearance - Back

Interior Freezer Dimensions
Width (in)

Interior Freezer Dimensions
Height (in)

Interior Fresh Food
Dimensions Depth (in)

Overall Height - Top to
Bottom (in)

Overall Depth - Front to Back
(in)

Cutout Height - Top to
Bottom (in)

Overall Product Weight (Ibs)

Product Warranty

Full or Limited Warranty

FORNO Luigi 18 cu.ft. French Door Refrigerator Black, Antique Brass Handles - Forno®

Yes
120

60

71.25

23.06

3.06

273

27.25

20.5

74

29.94

77.95

231

Yes

Limited

Power Cord Included
Amperage

Estimated Yearly Electricity
Use (kWh)

Depth Excluding Handles -
Front to Back

Clearance - Top

Clearance - Sides

Interior Freezer Dimensions
Depth (in)

Interior Fresh Food
Dimensions Width (in)

Interior Fresh Food
Dimensions Height (in)

Overall Width - Side to Side
(in)

Cutout Width - Side to Side
(in)

Cutout Depth - Front to Back
(in)

Depth with door open 90°
(in)

Warranty Length

https://forno.ca/product/forno-luigi-18-cu-ft-french-door-refrigerator-black-antique-brass-handles/

Yes

15

466

27.38

3.06

3.06

16.25

29.4

34.6

32.88

40.75

28.75

41.88

2 Years

212



