## General

Product Type	French door refrigerator	Installation Type	Freestanding
Space Capacity	18	Fresh Food Capacity	11.97
Freezer Capacity	6	Panel Ready	No
Smudge-Resistant Finish	Yes	Handle Color/Finish	Antique Brass
Freezer Door Style	Pull-Out Drawer	Freezer Section Layout	Freezer Drawers
Ice Maker Included	Yes	Automatic Ice Level Control	No
Internal Water Dispenser	No	External Water and Ice Dispenser	No
Water/Ice Dispenser Options	Cubed Ice	Removable Ice Bucket	Yes
Auto-fill Water	No	Coffee Brewer	No
Counter Depth - Front to Back	Yes	Door Within Door	No
Independent Drawer/Door	Yes	Spill-proof Shelves	No
Sabbath Mode	No	Cooling System	Compressor Based
Door Ajar Alarm	Yes	Safety Lock	Yes
Interior Light	Yes	Magnetic Doors	Yes
Door Storage	Yes	Adjustable Door Storage	No
Number of Gallon Door Bins	4	Number of Fresh Food Shelves	3
Adjustable Shelves	Yes	Number of Drawers	3
Temperature Controlled Drawers	No	Freezer Shelf Material	Glass
Number of Freezer Drawers	2	Display Screen	LED
Control Type	Electronic	Defrost Type	Automatic/Frost Free
Concealed Hinges	Yes	Freezer Minimum Temperature (°F)	-8
Freezer Minimum Temperature (°C)	-22	Freezer Maximum Temperature (°F)	7
Freezer Maximum Temperature (°C)	-14	Refrigerator Minimum Temperature (°F)	34
Refrigerator Minimum Temperature (°C)	1	Refrigerator Maximum Temperature (°F)	45
Refrigerator Maximum Temperature (°C)	7	Garage Ready	Yes
Dual Evaporated Cooling System	No	Leveling Legs	Yes
Quiet Operation	Yes	Compatible Bulb Type	LED
Flammable Gases	Yes		

## **Electrical**

Plug-In	Yes	Power Cord Included	Yes
Voltage	120	Amperage	15
Frequency	60	Estimated Yearly Electricity Use (kWh)	466
Height Excluding Hinges	71.25	Depth Excluding Handles - Front to Back	27.38
Depth Excluding Door - Front to Back	23.06	Clearance - Top	3.06
Clearance - Back	3.06	Clearance - Sides	3.06
Interior Freezer Dimensions Width (in)	27.3	Interior Freezer Dimensions Depth (in)	16.25
Interior Freezer Dimensions Height (in)	27.25	Interior Fresh Food Dimensions Width (in)	29.4
Interior Fresh Food Dimensions Depth (in)	20.5	Interior Fresh Food Dimensions Height (in)	34.6
Dimensions			
Overall Height - Top to Bottom (in)	74	Overall Width - Side to Side (in)	32.88
Overall Depth - Front to Back (in)	29.94	Cutout Width - Side to Side (in)	40.75
Cutout Height - Top to Bottom (in)	77.95	Cutout Depth - Front to Back (in)	28.75
Overall Product Weight (lbs)	231	Depth with door open 90° (in)	41.88
Warranty			
Product Warranty	Yes	Warranty Length	2 Years
Full or Limited Warranty	Limited		